



**Strong performance in Q3**  
**Sales up 9.2%**  
**International sales up 40%**

<i>In M€ (unaudited data)</i>	<b>2013</b>	<b>2012</b>	<b>Variation</b>
Q1	334.5	350.3	-4.5%
Q2	391.2	385.8	+1.4%
Q3	423.9	388.1	+9.2%
<b>Total</b>	<b>1 149.6</b>	<b>1 124.2</b>	<b>+2.3%</b>
<b>of which international</b>	<b>224.5</b>	<b>170.8</b>	<b>+31.5%</b>

The third quarter confirms the improvement in Group Crit's activities observed over the last months. Over the period, sales increased by 9.2% to € 423.9 million (+5.3% at constant scope).

The return to growth in France is at the heart of this strong performance with sales of € 338.8 million, up 3.5%. International business confirms its sustained dynamic with Q3 sales of € 85.2 million increasing by 40.5% (+15.1% at constant scope).

Over the first nine months of the year, sales amounted to € 1 149.6 million, up 2.3%.

**Temp.&recruitment business : up 10%**

In the Temp. & Recruitment business, Q3 sales increased by 10% to € 355.6 million.

**Back to growth in France**

The third quarter was marked by a return to growth in France with sales of € 281.9 million, an increase of 3.7%, well above the market evolution still down over the period.

These market shares gains confirm the ability of the group to fully benefit from the recovery of demand thanks to the relevance of its sectoral positions, territorial coverage and its diversified client portfolio.

**International up 44%**

At € 73.7 million, Q3 international sales were up 43.8%. In the United States, the Group continue to outperform in a very favorable market with sales increasing by 66% (+21.4% at constant scope and exchange rates).

**Multiservices business: another quarter of growth**

In Q3, Multiservices business sales amounted to € 73.4 million, up 5.8%.

In Airport, Q3 sales were up 6.7% to € 55.1 million. French activities as well as international business contributed to this good performance. In France, despite the weigh of the economic environment on the aircraft traffic, Q3 sales were up 3.2%. Abroad, all indicators are positive with sales up 22.6%.

This successful quarter reinforces the Group's confidence outlook for the coming months, both in terms of growth in activity and improvement in profitability.

Next key date : **Q4 2013 sales February 5<sup>th</sup>,2014 after trading**

**The Crit Group is one of the leaders in Human Resources services in France. The Group also holds a strong position in the Airport Assistance sector. The Group Crit is listed on Nyse Euronext Paris (compartment C FR0000036675) and is part of the CAC All-tradable, CAC All-shares et CAC Mid&Small**

**CONTACTS**

**Groupe Crit**  
Michèle Chartier michele.chartier@groupe-crit.com  
Tél : +33 (1).45.19.20.31  
www.groupe-crit.com

**Actifin**  
Stéphane Ruiz sruiz@actifin.fr  
Relations Presse : adoucoure@actifin.fr  
Tél : +33 (1).56.88.11.11 www.actifin.fr